SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q1 Do you consider it to be a priority to change the current regulatory

system?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%

4 0.00%
TOTAL

# PLEASE GIVE REASONS

The revised education standards, which incorporate becoming a Chartered Legal Executive
with the right to practise in an area of specialism, will lead to an increase in the number of
regulated individuals. A change to the current regulatory system would bring uncertainty for
those wishing to qualify as a CILEX Practitioner. The projected growth of the regulated
profession would be slowed.

1/43

100%

DATE
6/22/2023 12:39 PM



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q2 Do you believe that the CILEX profession is enhanced by having its
own regulator focused on the profession’s unique place in the delivery of
legal services?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%

TOTAL

# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE

1 The CILEX profession is a unique branch of the legal profession. Having its own regulator 6/22/2023 12:39 PM

means the profession benefits from a more focused, effective regulatory model. Going forward,
the CILEX profession will benefit from having a regulator that understands the unique
contribution made by the profession in the delivery of legal services. That understanding is
needed to ensure the profession can develop for the benefit of consumers whilst ensuring
consumer interests, and the wider public interest, are protected.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q3 Do you think that there are benefits in making it easier to set up a
regulated law firm?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%
No 0.00%

TOTAL
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q4 If so, do you think making it easier to set up a regulated law firm will
bring benefits to the consumer?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%

TOTAL

# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE

1 An increase in the number of law firms will lead to more competition and a better deal for 6/22/2023 12:40 PM
consumers of legal services generally. Increased choice for the consumer will improve access
to justice.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q5 Would you support CRL increasing its emphasis on championing the
work of CILEX professionals?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%

TOTAL

# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE

1 It is important that CRL continue to champion the role CILEX professionals play in the delivery 6/22/2023 12:40 PM

of legal services. CRL have regulated CILEX professionals since the inception of the Legal
Services Act 2007 and are therefore uniquely placed to champion the value and contribution of
the CILEX community. We support the CRL proposal to recruit to a new post dedicated to
promoting the value of the profession which will enable CRL to increase its emphasis on
championing the work of CILEX professionals.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q6 If you had to choose just one, what would be your greatest priority that
CRL should use as a focus for its work for the next three years?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE

To support CILEX Fellows to gain independent practising rights. With the introduction of the 6/22/2023 12:40 PM
revised education standards, the introduction of the CILEX CPQ and a change to CILEX

membership levels there is a degree of fragmentation within the profession. It is pleasing to

note that the number of practitioners has increased by 46% in the last 12 months (from 112

CILEX Practitioners in March 2022 to 164 CILEX Practitioners in March 2023) but this is still

an area for growth. There are many competent CILEX professionals that, if assessed to gain

those rights, could offer regulated services independently. This would lead to increased choice

for the consumer, provide more competition and improve access to justice.

6/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q7 Do you support independent regulation of all CILEX professionals
serving the public?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%

TOTAL
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q8 Do you think that CRL should seek to engage with CILEX on reform of
regulation for non-authorised CILEX members?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%

TOTAL
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q9 If yes, which of the following below would be your preferred option:

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Rebalancing
the fee betw...

Reforming
regulation f...

Ceasing to
regulate...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Rebalancing the fee between authorised and non-authorised individuals 100.00%
Reforming regulation for non-authorised members 0.00%

Ceasing to regulate non-authorised members 0.00%

TOTAL

# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE

1 The preferred option would be for the rebalancing of the fee between authorised and non- 6/22/2023 12:44 PM

authorised individuals. There is scope for a model that would provide a fairer balance between
the costs of regulation and those who pay for it. It is agreed that this is particularly important
with CILEX’s acquisition of the Institute of Paralegals which may lead to an increase of
approximately 1000 non-authorised individuals.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q10 What do you see as the benefits and risks of having a regulator
focused on regulation of the CILEX profession?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE

A regulator focused on regulation of the CILEX profession will be better placed to understand 6/22/2023 12:44 PM
and recognise the value and contribution of the regulated community so will be better equipped

to champion the profession. Additionally, it will be easier for the regulator to identify risks to

consumers and the public interest. The market continues to change rapidly, and regulatory

arrangements need to adapt accordingly. A regulator focused on regulation of the CILEX

profession provides scope for rapid response to market changes. The risks associated with a

regulator focused only on the regulation of the CILEX profession include the lack of

transparency in decision-making and confusion over the independence of the regulator.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q11 Should CRL consult on changing its name, with a view to improving
recognition of the distinct roles of CRL and CILEX, and the distinctive
professionals it regulates?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%
No 0.00%
TOTAL
# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE
1 There is confusion as to the identify and role of CRL. The wider profession often mistakes 6/22/2023 12:44 PM

CILEX, the membership body (named as the approved regulator in the Legal Services Act
2007), as being the regulatory body of the profession.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q12 Should CRL undertake a feasibility study into the costs and benefits
of assuming all or more of the function’s ancillary to its work, with a view to
changing its operational arrangements with CILEX, potentially to increase
its operational independence and secure cost savings?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00% 1
No 0.00% 0
TOTAL 1
# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE
1 The results of such a study are likely to improve transparency within the profession, there will 6/22/2023 12:44 PM

be a better understanding of operational arrangements with CILEX. If the study indicates
potential to increase operational independence and/or scope to secure costs savings this will
benefit the regulated profession.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q13 Are there any reasons or objections in principle to CRL undertaking
all/more of its own operational functions?

Answered: 1 Skipped: O

RESPONSES DATE

No. The LSB support regulators increasing operational independence and cultural autonomy. 6/22/2023 12:44 PM
Both CILEX and CRL support there being complete structural separation for CRL. It is also
thought the overall cost to the regulated community could be reduced.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q14 Do you consider that increasing operational separation is a desirable
goal?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%
No 0.00%
TOTAL
# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE
1 It may improve understanding of the role CRL undertakes. CRL may also be able to achieve 6/22/2023 12:44 PM

efficiency gains by handling more of its own administrative functions and reduce the overall
cost to the regulated community could be reduced.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q15 What benefits do you see in the present arrangements which you
believe should be preserved?

Answered: 1 Skipped: O

RESPONSES DATE
N/A 6/22/2023 12:44 PM
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q16 Do you believe that there are opportunities for improvement in
operational processes as they are currently delivered?

Answered: 1  Skipped: O

RESPONSES DATE

An increase in the use of technology could result in improvement in operational processes. 6/22/2023 12:44 PM
This is likely to result in efficiency gains by providing CRL with the capacity to handle more of

its own administrative functions. For example, the use of an online portfolio system for

submission of authorisation applications, such as work-based learning, would improve the time

taken to manage those applications.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q17 Do you support CRL’s proposals to make it easier for individuals to
set up a law firm?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%

TOTAL

# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE

1 Over the past 15 years there has been a considerable change to investment in the legal 6/22/2023 12:44 PM

service market and business ownership. Making things simpler for start-up law firms and for
sole practitioners to set up their own firms will ensure the opportunity for innovation and
entrepreneurship is open to the CILEX profession. Guidance on how to set up a firm, with
limited resources and budgets to satisfy compliance and regulatory requirements, would
remove barriers for market growth. Making it easier to set up a regulated law firm will bring
benefits to the consumer if it increases the number of law firms because it will lead to more
competition and a better deal for consumers of legal services generally. Increased choice for
the consumer will improve access to justice.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q18 Do you agree that a tailored approach to the regulation of a unique
profession by its own regulator is beneficial?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%
No 0.00%
TOTAL
# PLEASE GIVE REASONS DATE
1 A tailored approach to the regulation of the profession is beneficial because Chartered Legal 6/22/2023 12:44 PM

Executives and CILEx Practitioners are specialist lawyers and specialise from the outset of
their careers. They also work in diverse environments. Having a tailored approach to regulation
means regulation is proportionate and targeted.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q19 Are there other initiatives or improvements that CRL could introduce
to enhance its regulation of legal professionals and firms?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE

CRL could look to introduce guidance on the relationship between the revised education 6/22/2023 12:44 PM
standards and CPD. This would lead to a deeper understanding of continuing competence. If

this work was done in conjunction with the work undertaken on supporting fellows to gain

practitioner rights and progression to judicial roles this may also improve professional

development and reflection. If CRL are able to achieve a route for CILEX practitioners to gain

higher rights of audience this could also provide opportunities for professional development.
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q20 Do you have any other comments or suggestions?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE
No 6/22/2023 12:44 PM
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q21 CILEx Regulation may publish the responses to this consultation. We
usually do this anonymously; however, at times it may be necessary to
identify where the responses have come from. Are you happy for your full
response, including your organisation's name and your position to be
published?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes - you can
publish my f...

No - please
only publish...

Please do not
publish any ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes — you can publish my full response, including my organisation's name and my position 100.00%

No — please only publish my responses anonymously 0.00%

Please do not publish any of my responses or name 0.00%

TOTAL

# ORGANISATION NAME AND YOUR POSITION /| STATUS DATE

1 Bloomsbury Institute London 6/22/2023 12:44 PM
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q22 If you are happy for us to contact you in relation to your response,
please provide your name and email address

ANSWER CHOICES

Name
Company
Address
Address 2

City/Town

State/Province

ZIP/Postal Code

Country

Email Address

Phone Number

NAME
Kirsty Allison
COMPANY

There are no responses.

ADDRESS

There are no responses.

ADDRESS 2

There are no responses.

CITY/ITOWN

There are no responses.

STATE/PROVINCE

There are no responses.

ZIPIPOSTAL CODE

There are no responses.

COUNTRY

There are no responses.

EMAIL ADDRESS
kirsty.allison@bil.ac.uk
PHONE NUMBER

There are no responses.

Answered: 1

22 /43

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

DATE

6/22/2023 12:44 PM

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

6/22/2023 12:44 PM
DATE



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q23 AGE Which age category are you currently in?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

16-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65+

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
16-24 0.00%

25-34 0.00%

35-44 0.00%

45-54 0.00%

55-64 0.00%

65+ 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

23/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q24 GENDERWhich gender do you identify with?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0
Female
Male

Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 0.00%

Male 0.00%

Other 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q25 Is the gender you identify with the same as your sex registered at
birth?

Answered: 1 Skipped: O

Yes

No

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

25/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q26 ETHNICITYWhat is your ethnic group? Please select the most
appropriate option.

Answered: 1 Skipped: O

Asian or Asian
British -...

Asian or Asian
British -...

Asian or Asian
British -...

Asian or Asian
British -...

Any other
Asian...

Black or Black
British -...

Black or Black
British -...

Any other
Black...

Mixed - White
and Asian

Mixed - White
and Black...

Mixed - White
and Black...

Mixed - White
and Chinese

Any other
mixed/multip...

White - British
White - Irish
White - English

White - Welsh

White -
Scottish
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

White -
Northern Irish

White -
Roma/Gypsy

White - Irish
Traveller

Any other
White...

Other - Arab

Any other
ethnic...

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi 0.00%
Asian or Asian British - Chinese 0.00%
Asian or Asian British - Indian 0.00%
Asian or Asian British - Pakistani 0.00%
Any other Asian background 0.00%
Black or Black British - African 0.00%
Black or Black British - Caribbean 0.00%
Any other Black background 0.00%
Mixed - White and Asian 0.00%
Mixed - White and Black African 0.00%
Mixed - White and Black Caribbean 0.00%
Mixed - White and Chinese 0.00%
Any other mixed/multiple ethnic background 0.00%
White - British 0.00%
White - Irish 0.00%
White - English 0.00%
White - Welsh 0.00%
White - Scottish 0.00%
White - Northern Irish 0.00%
White - Roma/Gypsy 0.00%
White - Irish Traveller 0.00%
Any other White background 0.00%
Other - Arab 0.00%
Any other ethnic background 0.00%
Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

28 /43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q27 Religion What is your religion or belief?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No religion or
belief

Buddhist

Christian (all
denominations)

Hindu
Jewish
Muslim
Sikh

Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No religion or belief 0.00%
Buddhist 0.00%
Christian (all denominations) 0.00%
Hindu 0.00%
Jewish 0.00%
Muslim 0.00%
Sikh 0.00%
Other 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%

TOTAL

29/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q28 Sexual OrientationWhich of the following best describes your sexual
orientation?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Bisexual

Gay / Lesbian

Heterosexual /
straight

I don't know

Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Bisexual 0.00%

Gay / Lesbian 0.00%

Heterosexual / straight 0.00%

| don't know 0.00%

Other 0.00%
100.00%

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

30/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q29 Marital statusWhat is your marital or civil partnership status?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Single

Married

Civil
partnership...

Separated

Divorced / CP
legally ended

Widowed or
surviving...

Cohabiting/in
arelationship

Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Single 0.00%
Married 0.00%
Civil partnership (CP) 0.00%
Separated 0.00%
Divorced / CP legally ended 0.00%
Widowed or surviving partner 0.00%
Cohabiting/in a relationship 0.00%
Other 0.00%
Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

31/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q30 Disability and HealthThe Equality Act 2010 defines a disabled person
as someone who has a mental or physical impairment that has a
substantial and long-term adverse effect on the person’s ability to carry out
normal day-to-day activities. If you have a condition which fits the Equality
Act definition, please tick 'Yes' even if you are not limited by your
condition.Do you consider yourself to have a disability according to the
definition in the Equality Act 2010?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q31 Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or
disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes, limited a
lot

Yes, limited a
little

No

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, limited a lot 0.00%

Yes, limited a little 0.00%

No 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

33/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q32 Social mobilityWhat was the occupation of your main household
earner when you were about aged 147

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Modern
professional...

Senior, middle
or junior...

Clerical and
intermediate...

Technical and
craft...

Routine,
semi-routine...

Long-term
unemployed...

Small business
owners who...

Other such as:
retired, thi...

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

ANSWER CHOICES

Modern professional and traditional professional occupations such as: teacher, nurse, physiotherapist, social worker,
musician, police officer (sergeant or above), software designer, accountant, solicitor/barrister/chartered legal
executive/judge, medical practitioner, scientist, civil / mechanical engineer.

Senior, middle or junior managers or administrators such as: finance manager, chief executive, large business owner,
office manager, retail manager, bank manager, restaurant manager, warehouse manager.

Clerical and intermediate occupations such as: secretary, personal assistant, call centre agent, clerical worker, nursery
nurse.

Technical and craft occupations such as: motor mechanic, plumber, printer, electrician, gardener, train driver.

Routine, semi-routine manual and service occupations such as: postal worker, machine operative, security guard,
caretaker, farm worker, catering assistant, sales assistant, HGV driver, cleaner, porter, packer, labourer, waiter/waitress,
bar staff.

Long-term unemployed (claimed Jobseeker’'s Allowance or earlier unemployment benefit for more than a year).

Small business owners who employed less than 25 people such as: corner shop owners, small plumbing companies,
retail shop owner, single restaurant or cafe owner, taxi owner, garage owner.

Other such as: retired, this question does not apply to me, | don’t know.

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

35/43

RESPONSES
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100.00% 1

1



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q33 Which type of school did you attend for the most time between the
ages of 11 and 16?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

State-run or
state-funded...

State-run or
state-funded...

Independent or
fee-paying...

Independent or
fee-paying...

Attended
school outsi...

I don't know

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
State-run or state-funded school - non-selective 0.00%
State-run or state-funded school - selective 0.00%
Independent or fee-paying school 0.00%
Independent or fee-paying school, with means tested bursary of 90% or more of total cost 0.00%
Attended school outside the UK 0.00%

I don't know 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

36/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q34 Did either of your parents attend university and gain a degree (e.g.
BA/BSc or equivalent) by the time you were 18?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes, one or
both of my...

No, neither of
my parents...

I don’t know

Prefer not to

say _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, one or both of my parents attended university 0.00%

No, neither of my parents attended university 0.00%

I don't know 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

37/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q35 Did you gain an undergraduate university degree?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

38/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q36 If you went to university, how was it funded?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Local
authority or...

Scholarship or
other bursary

Student or
other loan

Family
financial...

Personal
income or...

Not applicable

Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Local authority or other grant 0.00%
Scholarship or other bursary 0.00%
Student or other loan 0.00%

Family financial support 0.00%
Personal income or savings 0.00%

Not applicable 0.00%

Other 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

39/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q37 At any point during your school years did your household receive
Income Support?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0
Yes
No

I don’t know

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 0.00%

I don’t know 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

40/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q38 If you finished school after 1980, were you eligible for free school
meals at any point during your school years?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

Not applicable
(finished...

I don’t know

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 0.00%

Not applicable (finished school before 1980 or went to school oversees) 0.00%

| don’t know 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

41/43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q39 Caring ResponsibilitiesAre you a primary carer for a child or children
under 187?

Answered: 1  Skipped: O

Yes

No

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

42 /43



SPECIALIST REGULATION FOR THE FUTURE OF AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSION

Q40 Do you look after, or give any help or support to family members,
friends, neighbours or others?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 0

No

Yes, 1-19
hours a week

Yes, 20-49
hours a week

Yes, 50 or
more hours a...

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 0.00%

Yes, 1-19 hours a week 0.00%

Yes, 20-49 hours a week 0.00%

Yes, 50 or more hours a week 0.00%

Prefer not to say 100.00%
TOTAL

43/43



